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Licensee Objections/Charges Administrative 
Law Judge 

Attorneys/ 
Representatives Agents 

Virtual Pre-Hearing 
Conference 
Date/Time 

 
*Held via Microsoft 

Teams  
OR Telephonically* 

Formal Hearing 
Date/Time Formal Hearing Location 

ESCAPATE NIGHT CLUB CORP 
ESCAPATE BAR & LOUNGE 
5735 HULL STREET RD. 
RICHMOND, VA 23224-2841 
 
License: 
095595– MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT 
095595- WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE CASE #: 013257874; 013315312; 
013315828; 013315849; 013315857; 013317158 

1. On January 14, 2022, the 
licensee purchased wine or beer 
other than by cash paid and 
collected at the time of or prior to 
delivery, in violation of 3 VAC 5-
30-30 A. & B. and Section 4.1-225 
1.b. of the Code of Virginia. 
(013257874) 

 
2. On November 1, 2021, 

the licensee purchased wine or 
beer other than by cash paid and 
collected at the time of or prior to 
delivery, in violation of 3 VAC 5-
30-30 A. & B. and Section 4.1-225 
1.b. of the Code of Virginia. 
(013257874) 

 
3. On January 14, 2022, the 

Justin Richardson L. Hucks-Watkins, Esq. P. Connors, SA 
 
 
 
 
 
 

March 29, 2023, 
at 10:00 a.m. 

April 4, 2023, 
at 9:00 a.m. 

Virginia ABC Central Office 
7450 Freight Way 

Mechanicsville, Virginia 23116 
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licensee purchased wine or beer 
other than by cash paid and 
collected at the time of or prior to 
delivery, in violation of 3 VAC 5-
30-30 A. & B. and Section 4.1-225 
1.b. of the Code of Virginia. 
(013315312) 

 
4. On 8/4/22, the licensee 

purchased wine or beer other 
than by cash paid and collected at 
the time of or prior to delivery, in 
violation of Sections 4.1-202 and 
4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of 
Virginia and 3 VAC 5-30-30 A. & B. 
(013315828) 

 
5. On 11/30/2022, the 

licensee purchased wine or beer 
other than by cash paid and 
collected at the time of or prior to 
delivery, in violation of Sections 
4.1-202 and 4.1-225 1.b. of the 
Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-30-
30 A. & B. (013315849) 

 
6. On 11/18/2022, the 

licensee purchased wine or beer 
other than by cash paid and 
collected at the time of or prior to 
delivery, in violation of Sections 
4.1-202 and 4.1-225 1.b. of the 
Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-30-
30 A. & B. (013315857) 

 
7. The licensee failed to 

timely submit to the Board the 
annual review report for the year 
ending (04/01/2021 - 
03/31/2022), in violation of 
Sections 4.1-114, 4.1-202 and 4.1-
225 1.b. of the Code of Virginia 
and 3 VAC 5-70-90 D. (013317158) 

 


